
Run 

No.

Day Date Hare(s) Pub and location Hasher 

numbers

Post code 

location map

Notes

783 Sun 06/01/13 Butt Plug Starting Gate, Colwick, Nottingham 11 NG2 4DX

784 Sun 20/01/13 Too Tuf & Chicki Doctor's Orders, Carrington, Nottingham 15 NG5 2DA

Snow on hash. Crushed cornflakes used to mark trail. 

Captain Oates named

785 Mon 28/01/13 Transit & Sherpa Trent Navigation, Nottingham 7 NG2 3HS

786 Sun 03/02/13 Too Tuf & Chicki Three Crowns, Ruddington 14 NG11 6LB

787 Sun 17/02/13 Captain Oates The Priory, Nanpantan, Loughborough 9 LE11 3YD Encounter with farmer who joined us in the pub later

788 Mon 25/02/13 Butt Plug The Willow Tree, West Bridgford 9 NG2 6LS

789 Sun 03/03/13 IP and Sweet Pea The Royal Oak, Car Colston 13 DE4 2AA

790 Sun 17/03/13 Barritone Boat and Horses, Beeston, Nottingham 12 NG9 1LP

791 Mon 25/03/13 Captain Oates Paget Arms, Loughborough 6 LE11 5DP Snow on hash

792 Sun 07/04/13 Diarrhoea Poppy and Pint, West Bridgford 16 NG2 5DX AGM. New committee "elected"

793 Sun 21/04/13 Durex The Plough, Normanton (near Keyworth) 17 NG12 5NN

794 Mon 29/04/13 Butt Plug & Chicki Organ Grinder, Nottingham 15 NG7 3JE

795 Sun 05/05/13 Barritone Royal Oak, Ockbrook 13 DE72 3SE Beer festival at ON INN

796 Sun 19/05/13 Ond & Beer Barbie Jolly Potters, Castle Donington 15 DE74 2NH

797 Tue 28/05/13 Butt Plug The Rose and Crown, Cotgrave 7 NG12 3HQ Bank Holiday

798 Sun 02/06/13

Shagulator & Miss 

Take Me Now Shipley Country Park (south car park) 7 DE75 7GX Picnic Hash

799 Sun 16/06/13 Bugger & Goblin The Tap House, Anwell Lane, Smisby 15 LE65 2TA

801 Mon 01/07/13 Barritone Lanes Car Park, Leicester 11 LE1 5LB King Richard III trail

800 Sun 07/07/13 Butt Plug Miners Standard, Winster 13 DE4 2DR Run 800 camping weekend

802 Sun 21/07/13 Durex & Malteaser The Gardeners Inn, Cossall 8 NG16 2RZ

803 Mon 29/07/13 Too Tuf & Chicki The Plough, St Peters Street, Radford 6 NG7 3EN

804 Sun 04/08/13 Durex The Gate Inn, Awsworth 11 NG16 2RN Joined by B'ham hashers

805 Sun 18/08/13 Captain Oates Jonty Farmer, Kedleston Road, Derby 9 DE22 1FT Short trail inc. ride on helter skelter 

806 Tue 27/08/13 Too Tuf & Chicki The Sun Inn, Gotham 11 NG11 0HX

807 Sun 01/09/13 Shagulator The Chequers, Stanton by Dale 19 DE7 4QF 

809 Sun 15/09/13 Butt Plug The Three Tuns, Barlestone, Leics 12 CV13 0EJ Butt Plug 300th run

810 Mon 30/09/13 Chicki The Willow Tree, West Bridgford 9 NG2 6LS Chicki the lonesome hare

808 Sun 06/10/13

Shagulator & Miss 

Take Me Now Foundry Adventure Centre, Great Hucklow 32 SK17 8RF

Great Hucklow Bunkhouse- "SOS Man the life boats". 

Bugger the walk master/entertainment officer

811 Sun 20/10/13 Captain Oates Quorn Village Hall, Quorn 10 LE12 8BB At the Quorn beer festival. Longest ever "ON INN"

812 Sat 26/10/13 Too Tuf & Chicki The Swan in the Rushes, Loughborough 7 LE11 5BE Red Dress Run Loughborough

813 Sun 03/11/13 Captain Oates The Curzon Arms, Woodhouse Eaves 8 LE12 8QZ

The extra short run. Hashers offered extra shorts. Trail 

without a middle bit

814 Sun 17/11/13 Barritone Dew Drop Inn, Ilkeston 9 DE7 5TE Excellent real ale pub with roaring log fire

815 Mon 25/11/13 Butt Plug The Willow Tree, West Bridgford 8 NG2 6LS

816 Sun 01/12/13 Durex The Nelson & Railway, Kimberley 11 NG16 2NR

817 Sun 22/12/13 Too Tuf & Chicki The Crown Inn, Beeston 14 NG9 1FY Jingle Balls run

818 Mon 30/12/13 Butcher's Dog The Trent Navigation, Nottingham 10 NG16 5HF
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